Paul Smith's College (4-0-0, 1-0-0) -vs- NHTI (1-1-0, 0-1-0)
9/18/2021 at NHTI Soccer Field #2 ()

Date: 9/18/2021 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Atter]dan.ce: 49 Paul Smith's College 0 2 2
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Paul Hogan NHTI 0 1 1
Paul Smith's College 2 NHTI 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
00 Anna Thrasher 0 0O 0 O 90 0 Madison Lima 0 0O 0 O 90
1 Kate Roefs 4 1 0 O 90 2 Olivia Farrar 0 0O 0 O 57
2 Samantha Severing 12 7 1 0 90 3 Grace Bradley 0 0O 0 O 86
3 Hayleigh Gates 11 4 1 0 90 4 Alexis Deming 0 0O 0 O 49
8 Rhoda Peterson 2 1 0 O 37 5 Jaycee Murray 0 0O 0 1 90
9 Brooke Kiefer 0 0 0 o 90 6 Morgan Rule 0 0O 0 O 73
15 Nathalie Ross 0 0O 0 o 90 10 Emily Knouse 4 1 1 0 90
21 Jamey Roy 0 0 0 o 90 11 Emily Weldon 0 0O 0 O 86
24 Abigail Cancilla 0 0O 0 o 90 12 Kalleesla Selby 2 0O 0 O 90
25 Haven Bradt 6 0O 0 o 90 14 Madisyn Buteau 0 0O 0 O 79
26 Grace Kronick 3 1 0 O 90 21 Gwendalynn Knipping 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
11 Ruth Marscham 1 0O 0 o© 53 9 Lilly Curtis 0 0O 0 O 32
Totals 39 14 2 0 990 16 Emma Leonard 0 0 67
Totals 6 1 1 1 979
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Anna Thrasher 90:00 1 0 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 1 0 0 Madison Lima 90:00 12
Totals 12
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Paul Smith's College 16 23 39 Paul Smith's College 3 7
NHTI 3 3 6 NHTI 0 0 0
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Paul Smith's College 0 0 0 Paul Smith's College 4 4 8
NHTI 4 8 12 NHTI 9 5 14
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
PAUL
49:50 SMI Hayleigh Gates
61:05 NHTI Emily Knouse Jaycee Murray
PAUL
72:24 SMI Samantha Severing *

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



15:53
16:09
16:52
17:19
18:11
19:37

21:14
21:19
23:01
23:45
23:50

25:58
26:02
27:00
28:07
28:55

32:45
33:17
35:10

36:19
36:48
36:48
37:08
37:13
37:38
37:45

40:17

45:02
47:05

48:46

49:46
49:50

50:02

Team
PAUL SMI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
0

PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI

PAUL SMI
NHTI

Play By Play

Play
Anna Thrasher at goalie for Paul Smith's College.
Madison Lima at goalie for NHTI.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Rhoda Peterson, High.
Foul on Paul Smith's College.
Foul on NHTI.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Wide Left.
Foul on NHTI.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Haven Bradt, Wide Right.
Foul on NHTI.
Shot by NHTI Kalleesla Selby, High.
Corner kick by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates [11:09].
Foul on NHTI.
Foul on NHTI.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Kate Roefs, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Blocked.
NHTI substitution: Emma Leonard for Emily Weldon.
NHTI substitution: Lilly Curtis for Alexis Deming.
Shot by NHTI Emily Knouse, Wide Right.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Blocked.
Foul on Paul Smith's College.
Foul on NHTI.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Haven Bradt, Wide Right.
NHTI substitution: Emily Weldon for Morgan Rule.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Grace Kronick, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
Shot by NHTI Emily Knouse, Wide.
NHTI substitution: Alexis Deming for Olivia Farrar.
Foul on NHTI.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Blocked.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Grace Kronick, High.
NHTI substitution: Morgan Rule for Madisyn Buteau.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Rhoda Peterson, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
Corner kick by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates [28:55].
Foul on Paul Smith's College.
Foul on NHTI.
Offside against Paul Smith's College.
NHTI substitution: Madisyn Buteau for Lilly Curtis.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Haven Bradt, Wide Right.
Foul on NHTI.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Haven Bradt, High.
Paul Smith's College substitution: Ruth Marscham for Rhoda Peterson.
Corner kick by Paul Smith's College Haven Bradt [36:48].
Shot by Paul Smith's College Kate Roefs, Blocked.
Corner kick by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates [37:13].
Shot by Paul Smith's College Haven Bradt, Wide.
NHTI substitution: Olivia Farrar for Alexis Deming.
Foul on Paul Smith's College.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
Start of 2nd period [45:00].
Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Wide Right.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Hit Post.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Wide Right.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
Foul on NHTI.
Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
GOAL by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates (FIRST GOAL)
Paul Smith's College 1, NHTI O

*

Shot by NHTI Kalleesla Selby, Wide Right.



52:30
54:53
55:52
56:33
57:30
59:43

61:05

61:05
61:54
64:21
64:34
65:06
65:35
67:25
67:25

71:04
71:16
71:16
71:19

72:24

72:24

76:59
77:20
81:14

82:54
83:25
83:38
83:45
85:02

88:44
89:36

NHTI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
NHTI

NHTI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
NHTI
PAUL SMI

PAUL SMI
NHTI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
NHTI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
NHTI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI
PAUL SMI

Foul on NHTI.

Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Wide Right.

Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Wide.

Shot by Paul Smith's College Grace Kronick, Wide.

NHTI substitution: Emma Leonard for Olivia Farrar.

Shot by NHTI Emily Knouse, Blocked.

Offside against NHTI.

Foul on Paul Smith's College.

GOAL by NHTI Emily Knouse, Assist by Jaycee Murray, goal number 2 for season.
Paul Smith's College 1, NHTI 1

*

Offside against Paul Smith's College.

Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Wide Right.

Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.

Corner kick by Paul Smith's College Kate Roefs [64:34].

Shot by Paul Smith's College Kate Roefs, Wide Right.

Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Wide Right.

NHTI substitution: Olivia Farrar for Grace Bradley.

NHTI substitution: Lilly Curtis for Alexis Deming.

Foul on Paul Smith's College.

Shot by Paul Smith's College Haven Bradt, High.

Foul on NHTI.

Foul on Paul Smith's College.

Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.

PENALTY KICK by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing MISSED, save Madison Lima.

Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Wide.

NHTI substitution: Grace Bradley for Morgan Rule.

Foul on NHTI.

GOAL by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, goal number 7 for season.
Paul Smith's College 2, NHTI 1

%

NHTI substitution: Alexis Deming for Madisyn Buteau.

Foul on NHTI.

Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.

Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.

NHTI substitution: Madisyn Buteau for Emma Leonard.

Offside against NHTI.

NHTI substitution: Morgan Rule for Olivia Farrar.

Shot by Paul Smith's College Ruth Marscham, High.

NHTI substitution: Emma Leonard for Lilly Curtis.

Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.

Corner kick by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates [83:45].

Shot by Paul Smith's College Kate Roefs, High.

Foul on Paul Smith's College.

Offside against Paul Smith's College.

Corner kick by Paul Smith's College Kate Roefs [89:36].



