Paul Smith's College (4-0-0, 1-0-0) -vs- NHTI (1-1-0, 0-1-0) 9/18/2021 at NHTI Soccer Field #2 ()

Date: 9/18/2021 Attendance: 49 Stadium:

Officials: Scorer, Paul Hogan

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Paul Smith's College	0	2	2
NHTI	0	1	1

Paul Smith's College 2

NHTI 1

Pos	#	Player	SH SOG G A MIN Pos # Player		SH SOG		G	Α	MIN						
		Starters								Starters					
	00	Anna Thrasher	0	0	0	0	90		0	Madison Lima	0	0	0	0	90
	1	Kate Roefs	4	1	0	0	90		2	Olivia Farrar	0	0	0	0	57
	2	Samantha Severing	12	7	1	0	90		3	Grace Bradley	0	0	0	0	86
	3	Hayleigh Gates	11	4	1	0	90		4	Alexis Deming	0	0	0	0	49
	8	Rhoda Peterson	2	1	0	0	37		5	Jaycee Murray	0	0	0	1	90
	9	Brooke Kiefer	0	0	0	0	90		6	Morgan Rule	0	0	0	0	73
	15	Nathalie Ross	0	0	0	0	90		10	Emily Knouse	4	1	1	0	90
	21	Jamey Roy	0	0	0	0	90		11	Emily Weldon	0	0	0	0	86
	24	Abigail Cancilla	0	0	0	0	90		12	Kalleesla Selby	2	0	0	0	90
	25	Haven Bradt	6	0	0	0	90		14	Madisyn Buteau	0	0	0	0	79
	26	Grace Kronick	3	1	0	0	90		21	Gwendalynn Knipping	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes						Substitutes							
	11	Ruth Marscham	1	0	0	0	53		9	Lilly Curtis	0	0	0	0	32
		Totals	39	14	2	0	990		16	Emma Leonard	0	0	0	0	67
										Totals	6	1	1	1	979

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GΑ	Saves
00	Anna Thrasher	90:00	1	0
	Totals		1	0

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GΑ	Saves
0	Madison Lima	90:00	2	12
	Totals		2	12

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Paul Smith's College	16	23	39
NHTI	3	3	6
Saves By Period			
Paul Smith's College	0	0	0
NHTI	4	8	12

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Paul Smith's College	4	3	7
NHTI	0	0	0
Fouls By Period			
Paul Smith's College	4	4	8
NHTI	9	5	14

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
49:50	PAUL SMI	Hayleigh Gates		*
61:05	NHTI	Emily Knouse	Jaycee Murray	*
72:24	PAUL SMI	Samantha Severing		*

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

	-	
	Team	Play
0:00	PAUL SMI	Anna Thrasher at goalie for Paul Smith's College.
0:00	NHTI	Madison Lima at goalie for NHTI.
1:22	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Rhoda Peterson, High.
	PAUL SMI	Foul on Paul Smith's College.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
4:33	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Wide Left.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
5:38	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Haven Bradt, Wide Right.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
10:17	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Kalleesla Selby, High.
11:09	PAUL SMI	Corner kick by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates [11:09].
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
15:53	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Kate Roefs, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
16:09	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Blocked.
16:52	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Emma Leonard for Emily Weldon.
17:19	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Lilly Curtis for Alexis Deming.
18:11	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Emily Knouse, Wide Right.
19:37	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Blocked.
	PAUL SMI	Foul on Paul Smith's College.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
21:14	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Haven Bradt, Wide Right.
21:19	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Emily Weldon for Morgan Rule.
23:01	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Grace Kronick, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
23:45	NHTI	Shot by NHTI Emily Knouse, Wide.
23:50	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Alexis Deming for Olivia Farrar.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
25:58	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Blocked.
26:02	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Grace Kronick, High.
27:00	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Morgan Rule for Madisyn Buteau.
28:07	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Rhoda Peterson, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
28:55	PAUL SMI	Corner kick by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates [28:55].
	PAUL SMI	Foul on Paul Smith's College.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
32:45	PAUL SMI	Offside against Paul Smith's College.
33:17	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Madisyn Buteau for Lilly Curtis.
35:10	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Haven Bradt, Wide Right.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Haven Bradt, High.
	PAUL SMI	Paul Smith's College substitution: Ruth Marscham for Rhoda Peterson.
	PAUL SMI	Corner kick by Paul Smith's College Haven Bradt [36:48].
	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Kate Roefs, Blocked.
	PAUL SMI	Corner kick by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates [37:13].
	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Haven Bradt, Wide.
37:45		NHTI substitution: Olivia Farrar for Alexis Deming.
	PAUL SMI	Foul on Paul Smith's College.
	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Wide Right.
	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Hit Post.
	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Wide Right.
	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
40.46	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
49:50	PAUL SMI	GOAL by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates (FIRST GOAL)
	DALII CAT	Paul Smith's College 1, NHTI 0
	PAUL SMI	*

50:02 NHTI

Shot by NHTI Kalleesla Selby, Wide Right.

	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
52:30	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Wide Right.
	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Wide.
	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Grace Kronick, Wide.
56:33		NHTI substitution: Emma Leonard for Olivia Farrar.
57:30		Shot by NHTI Emily Knouse, Blocked.
59:43		Offside against NHTI.
	PAUL SMI	Foul on Paul Smith's College.
61:05		GOAL by NHTI Emily Knouse, Assist by Jaycee Murray, goal number 2 for season.
		Paul Smith's College 1, NHTI 1
	NHTI	*
61:05	PAUL SMI	Offside against Paul Smith's College.
61:54	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Wide Right.
64:21	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
64:34	PAUL SMI	Corner kick by Paul Smith's College Kate Roefs [64:34].
65:06	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Kate Roefs, Wide Right.
65:35	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Wide Right.
67:25	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Olivia Farrar for Grace Bradley.
67:25	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Lilly Curtis for Alexis Deming.
	PAUL SMI	Foul on Paul Smith's College.
69:14	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Haven Bradt, High.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
	PAUL SMI	Foul on Paul Smith's College.
71:04	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
71:16	PAUL SMI	PENALTY KICK by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing MISSED, save Madison Lima.
71:16	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Wide.
71:19	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Grace Bradley for Morgan Rule.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
72:24	PAUL SMI	GOAL by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, goal number 7 for season.
		Paul Smith's College 2, NHTI 1
	PAUL SMI	*
72:24	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Alexis Deming for Madisyn Buteau.
	NHTI	Foul on NHTI.
76:19	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
76:59	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
77:20	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Madisyn Buteau for Emma Leonard.
81:14	NHTI	Offside against NHTI.
82:14	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Morgan Rule for Olivia Farrar.
82:54	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Ruth Marscham, High.
83:25	NHTI	NHTI substitution: Emma Leonard for Lilly Curtis.
83:38	PAUL SMI	Shot by Paul Smith's College Samantha Severing, Save (by goalie) Madison Lima.
83:45	PAUL SMI	Corner kick by Paul Smith's College Hayleigh Gates [83:45].
0- 00	DALII CNAT	

85:02 PAUL SMI

88:44 PAUL SMI

89:36 PAUL SMI

PAUL SMI

Shot by Paul Smith's College Kate Roefs, High.

Corner kick by Paul Smith's College Kate Roefs [89:36].

Foul on Paul Smith's College.

Offside against Paul Smith's College.